

Project: PARKS MISC. CONCRETE REPAIRS  
 Location: VARIOUS

|                                       |                            |                                                        |                                                         |                                                                                  |                                                                         |
|---------------------------------------|----------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| A/E Firm: MARSHALL ENGINEERING, INC.  | Bid Estimate: \$ 74,700.00 | Bidder: Mulder Concrete, Inc.<br>1674 Jefferson Avenue | Bidder: Schwartzle Construction<br>100 E. Lipton Street | Bidder: Dakota Contracting Corporation<br>2208 W. 50th Street<br>Sioux Falls, SD | Bidder: T & M Concrete, LLC<br>5204 S. Yarrow Street<br>Sioux Falls, SD |
| Address: 6400 N. CLIFF AVENUE         | Budget: \$ 75,000.00       | Address: Avenue                                        | Address: Street                                         | Address: Street<br>Sioux Falls, SD                                               | Address: Trail<br>Sioux Falls, SD                                       |
| City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104 | Letting Date: 01/28/21     | City/State/Zip: George, IA 51237                       | City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064                           | City/State/Zip: 57105                                                            | City/State/Zip: 57108                                                   |
| Phone No.: 605.338.5736               | Time: 2:15 PM              | Phone No.: 712.470.3380                                | Phone No.: 605.370.8348                                 | Phone No.: 605.336.0500                                                          | Phone No.: 605.759.8013                                                 |
| Value of OFM: \$                      |                            |                                                        |                                                         |                                                                                  |                                                                         |

| Item No. | Std. Bid Item No. | Description                                  | Unit  | Quantity | Unit Price  | Total Price  | Unit Price   | Total Price  | Unit Price   | Total Price  | Unit Price  | Total Price  |
|----------|-------------------|----------------------------------------------|-------|----------|-------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|-------------|--------------|
| 1        | 009.0010          | Mobilization                                 | LS    | 1.00     | \$ 7,000.00 | \$ 7,000.00  | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 10,500.00 | \$ 10,500.00 | \$ 6,500.00 | \$ 6,500.00  |
| 2        | SPECIAL           | Grind Down Tree Root Or Stump For Sidewalk   | EACH  | 3.00     | \$ 175.00   | \$ 525.00    | \$ 100.00    | \$ 300.00    | \$ 500.00    | \$ 1,500.00  | \$ 250.00   | \$ 750.00    |
| 3        | 110.1140          | Remove Concrete Sidewalk                     | SQYD  | 459.00   | \$ 5.75     | \$ 2,639.25  | \$ 22.00     | \$ 10,098.00 | \$ 18.00     | \$ 8,262.00  | \$ 21.60    | \$ 9,914.40  |
| 4        | 110.0310          | Remove Concrete Curb & Gutter                | FT    | 32.00    | \$ 20.00    | \$ 640.00    | \$ 16.00     | \$ 512.00    | \$ 15.25     | \$ 488.00    | \$ 15.00    | \$ 480.00    |
| 5        | 110.0900          | Remove Parking Meter Post                    | EACH  | 1.00     | \$ 100.00   | \$ 100.00    | \$ 200.00    | \$ 200.00    | \$ 350.00    | \$ 350.00    | \$ 300.00   | \$ 300.00    |
| 6        | 110.1010          | Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement             | SY    | 8.00     | \$ 25.00    | \$ 200.00    | \$ 63.00     | \$ 504.00    | \$ 18.85     | \$ 150.80    | \$ 31.50    | \$ 252.00    |
| 7        | 110.1110          | Remove Concrete Approach Pavement            | SY    | 14.00    | \$ 25.00    | \$ 350.00    | \$ 36.00     | \$ 504.00    | \$ 20.00     | \$ 280.00    | \$ 36.00    | \$ 504.00    |
| 8        | SPECIAL           | Remove Brick Sidewalk                        | SQYD  | 4.00     | \$ 25.00    | \$ 100.00    | \$ 50.00     | \$ 200.00    | \$ 25.00     | \$ 100.00    | \$ 31.50    | \$ 126.00    |
| 9        | 110.7040          | Remove Gate For Reset                        | EACH  | 1.00     | \$ 175.00   | \$ 175.00    | \$ 350.00    | \$ 350.00    | \$ 235.00    | \$ 235.00    | \$ 300.00   | \$ 300.00    |
| 10       | 110.8100          | Saw Existing Asphalt                         | FT    | 47.00    | \$ 8.00     | \$ 376.00    | \$ 10.00     | \$ 470.00    | \$ 6.00      | \$ 282.00    | \$ 8.00     | \$ 376.00    |
| 11       | 110.8110          | Saw Existing PCC Pavement                    | FT    | 588.00   | \$ 8.00     | \$ 4,704.00  | \$ 3.50      | \$ 2,058.00  | \$ 9.50      | \$ 5,586.00  | \$ 8.00     | \$ 4,704.00  |
| 12       | 120.0010          | Unclassified Excavation                      | CUYD  | 1.00     | \$ 500.00   | \$ 500.00    | \$ 500.00    | \$ 500.00    | \$ 250.00    | \$ 250.00    | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00  |
| 13       | 230.0020          | Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil         | CUYD  | 21.00    | \$ 32.00    | \$ 672.00    | \$ 48.00     | \$ 1,008.00  | \$ 75.00     | \$ 1,575.00  | \$ 30.00    | \$ 630.00    |
| 14       | 250.0020          | Incidental Work, Grading                     | LS    | 1.00     | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 4,500.00  | \$ 500.00    | \$ 500.00    | \$ 2,500.00  | \$ 2,500.00  | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00  |
| 15       | 620.2100          | Reset Gate                                   | EACH  | 1.00     | \$ 350.00   | \$ 350.00    | \$ 500.00    | \$ 500.00    | \$ 365.00    | \$ 365.00    | \$ 500.00   | \$ 500.00    |
| 16       | 634.0110          | Traffic Control                              | SQFT  | 395.00   | \$ 2.20     | \$ 869.00    | \$ 2.00      | \$ 790.00    | \$ 2.30      | \$ 908.50    | \$ 2.02     | \$ 797.90    |
| 17       | 634.0120          | Traffic Control, Miscellaneous               | LS    | 1.00     | \$ 5,300.00 | \$ 5,300.00  | \$ 5,100.00  | \$ 5,100.00  | \$ 6,500.00  | \$ 6,500.00  | \$ 7,777.00 | \$ 7,777.00  |
| 18       | 634.0285          | Type 3 Barricade, 8' Doublesided             | EACH  | 3.00     | \$ 45.00    | \$ 135.00    | \$ 40.00     | \$ 120.00    | \$ 50.00     | \$ 150.00    | \$ 100.00   | \$ 300.00    |
| 19       | 634.2000          | Longitudinal Pedestrian Barricade            | FT    | 246.00   | \$ 3.25     | \$ 799.50    | \$ 3.00      | \$ 738.00    | \$ 3.40      | \$ 836.40    | \$ 2.00     | \$ 492.00    |
| 20       | 999.5140          | Parking Meter Post                           | EACH  | 1.00     | \$ 200.00   | \$ 200.00    | \$ 300.00    | \$ 300.00    | \$ 750.00    | \$ 750.00    | \$ 500.00   | \$ 500.00    |
| 21       | 734.0850          | Inlet Protection                             | EACH  | 2.00     | \$ 150.00   | \$ 300.00    | \$ 75.00     | \$ 150.00    | \$ 100.00    | \$ 200.00    | \$ 150.00   | \$ 300.00    |
| 22       | 734.5010          | Sweeping                                     | HOURL | 6.00     | \$ 200.00   | \$ 1,200.00  | \$ 25.00     | \$ 150.00    | \$ 135.00    | \$ 810.00    | \$ 150.00   | \$ 900.00    |
| 23       | 734.6006          | Concrete Washout Area                        | EACH  | 6.00     | \$ 100.00   | \$ 600.00    | \$ 50.00     | \$ 300.00    | \$ 450.00    | \$ 2,700.00  | \$ 100.00   | \$ 600.00    |
| 24       | 260.1010          | Aggregate Base Course                        | TON   | 64.00    | \$ 26.00    | \$ 1,664.00  | \$ 16.00     | \$ 1,024.00  | \$ 45.00     | \$ 2,880.00  | \$ 28.00    | \$ 1,792.00  |
| 25       | 320.1250          | Asphalt Concrete Composite (Patching)        | TON   | 2.00     | \$ 800.00   | \$ 1,600.00  | \$ 300.00    | \$ 600.00    | \$ 750.00    | \$ 1,500.00  | \$ 225.00   | \$ 450.00    |
| 26       | 380.3540          | 8" PCC Approach Pavement                     | SY    | 14.00    | \$ 101.25   | \$ 1,417.50  | \$ 100.00    | \$ 1,400.00  | \$ 77.35     | \$ 1,082.90  | \$ 162.00   | \$ 2,268.00  |
| 27       | 380.6119          | Insert Steel Bar In Concrete Pavement, No. 9 | EACH  | 20.00    | \$ 30.00    | \$ 600.00    | \$ 50.00     | \$ 1,000.00  | \$ 18.50     | \$ 370.00    | \$ 19.75    | \$ 395.00    |
| 28       | 650.7000          | Concrete Curb & Gutter Type SF66             | FT    | 32.00    | \$ 45.00    | \$ 1,440.00  | \$ 35.00     | \$ 1,120.00  | \$ 45.00     | \$ 1,440.00  | \$ 65.00    | \$ 2,080.00  |
| 29       | 651.0040          | 4" Concrete Sidewalk                         | SQFT  | 1,125.00 | \$ 6.00     | \$ 6,750.00  | \$ 4.25      | \$ 4,781.25  | \$ 6.75      | \$ 7,593.75  | \$ 8.70     | \$ 9,787.50  |
| 30       | 651.0060          | 6" Concrete Sidewalk                         | SQFT  | 2,579.00 | \$ 7.00     | \$ 18,053.00 | \$ 5.25      | \$ 13,539.75 | \$ 8.75      | \$ 22,566.25 | \$ 10.32    | \$ 26,615.28 |
| 31       | 651.0080          | 8" Concrete Sidewalk                         | SQFT  | 495.00   | \$ 11.25    | \$ 5,568.75  | \$ 7.00      | \$ 3,465.00  | \$ 11.25     | \$ 5,568.75  | \$ 15.00    | \$ 7,425.00  |

TOTAL GROSS BID

|           |              |           |              |           |              |           |              |
|-----------|--------------|-----------|--------------|-----------|--------------|-----------|--------------|
| Total Bid | \$ 69,328.00 | Total Bid | \$ 72,282.00 | Total Bid | \$ 88,280.35 | Total Bid | \$ 89,816.08 |
|-----------|--------------|-----------|--------------|-----------|--------------|-----------|--------------|

ALTERNATE 1

|    |          |                                      |       |        |             |             |           |             |             |             |             |             |
|----|----------|--------------------------------------|-------|--------|-------------|-------------|-----------|-------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|
| 32 | 009.0010 | Mobilization                         | LS    | 1.00   | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 150.00   | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 |
| 33 | 110.1140 | Remove Concrete Sidewalk             | SQYD  | 55.00  | \$ 5.75     | \$ 316.25   | \$ 22.00  | \$ 1,210.00 | \$ 18.00    | \$ 990.00   | \$ 27.00    | \$ 1,485.00 |
| 34 | 110.8110 | Saw Existing PCC Pavement            | FT    | 90.00  | \$ 8.00     | \$ 720.00   | \$ 5.00   | \$ 450.00   | \$ 9.50     | \$ 855.00   | \$ 8.00     | \$ 720.00   |
| 35 | 230.0020 | Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil | CUYD  | 7.00   | \$ 32.00    | \$ 224.00   | \$ 48.00  | \$ 336.00   | \$ 75.00    | \$ 525.00   | \$ 30.00    | \$ 210.00   |
| 36 | 634.0110 | Traffic Control                      | SQFT  | 156.00 | \$ 2.20     | \$ 343.20   | \$ 2.00   | \$ 312.00   | \$ 2.30     | \$ 358.80   | \$ 2.02     | \$ 315.12   |
| 37 | 634.0120 | Traffic Control, Miscellaneous       | LS    | 1.00   | \$ 600.00   | \$ 600.00   | \$ 500.00 | \$ 500.00   | \$ 975.00   | \$ 975.00   | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 |
| 38 | 634.2025 | Longitudinal Pedestrian Barricade    | FT    | 48.00  | \$ 3.25     | \$ 156.00   | \$ 3.00   | \$ 144.00   | \$ 3.40     | \$ 163.20   | \$ 2.02     | \$ 96.96    |
| 39 | 734.0850 | Inlet Protection                     | EACH  | 2.00   | \$ 150.00   | \$ 300.00   | \$ 75.00  | \$ 150.00   | \$ 100.00   | \$ 200.00   | \$ 150.00   | \$ 300.00   |
| 40 | 734.5010 | Sweeping                             | HOURL | 2.00   | \$ 200.00   | \$ 400.00   | \$ 25.00  | \$ 50.00    | \$ 135.00   | \$ 270.00   | \$ 150.00   | \$ 300.00   |
| 41 | 734.6006 | Concrete Washout Area                | EACH  | 1.00   | \$ 100.00   | \$ 100.00   | \$ 50.00  | \$ 50.00    | \$ 450.00   | \$ 450.00   | \$ 100.00   | \$ 100.00   |
| 42 | 260.1010 | Aggregate Base Course                | TON   | 6.00   | \$ 26.00    | \$ 156.00   | \$ 16.00  | \$ 96.00    | \$ 45.00    | \$ 270.00   | \$ 28.00    | \$ 168.00   |
| 43 | 651.0040 | 4" Concrete Sidewalk                 | SQFT  | 480.00 | \$ 6.25     | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 4.25   | \$ 2,040.00 | \$ 9.50     | \$ 4,560.00 | \$ 12.00    | \$ 5,760.00 |

TOTAL ALTERNATE 1 BID

|           |             |           |             |           |              |           |              |
|-----------|-------------|-----------|-------------|-----------|--------------|-----------|--------------|
| Total Bid | \$ 7,815.45 | Total Bid | \$ 5,488.00 | Total Bid | \$ 11,617.00 | Total Bid | \$ 15,455.08 |
|-----------|-------------|-----------|-------------|-----------|--------------|-----------|--------------|